
OFFICE OF THE TAHASILDAR, ATHMALLIK 

oRÕNTIOG IAIRA, aioARG Alraku 

Telephone: 06763-254233 || Website: www.angul.nic.in E-mail: tah.athm-od@nic.in 

No. 2560 File No .xxVI-1/2022 Nizarat Date 10.10.2022 

TENDER CALL NOTICE 
1. Sealed tenders are invited from the intending persons, in the prescribed format for 

disposal of govt. Jeep (Mahindra & Mahindra) (DIESEL) bearing no. OR-19-E-1300 

of the Tahasildar & Executive Magistrate, Athmallik. 

2. The last date of receipt tender paper in the Office of the Tahasildar, Athmallik is 

25.10.2022 by Regd. Post. / Speed Post only. No tender paper shall be accepted 

by hand. 

3. The intending parties may inspect the vehicle in the premises of the Tahasil Office, 
Athmallik at any working day within the due date during office hour. The intending 

parties are required to purchase tender paper by paying to Rs.100/-(Rupees One 

hundred) Only in shape of Bank Draft drawn in favour of Tahasildar, Athmallik" 

payable at State Bank of India, Athmallik. The intending parties are also required 

to pay earnest money deposit amounting to Rs.1500/- (Rupees One thousand five 

hundred)only in shape of Bank Draft in favour of Tahasildar, Athmallik payable at 

State bank of India, Athmallik which shall be subject to refund immediately except 

in case of highest offer accepted by the Competent Authority. The prescribed 

tender is available in the Dist. Website- www.angul.nic.in. The Bank Draft must be 

accompanied with the tender paper. Non-submission of Bank Draft of Rs.100/ 

towards cost of Tender Paper and 

be rejected. 
thousand)only. 

4. Offers receive within due date i.e. 25.10.2022 from the date of announcement, 

shall be opened on 26.10.2022 at 11.30 A.M. in the office chamber of Tahasildar, 

Athmallik in presence of tenderers or their Authorize Agents. The highest offer 

shall be accepted by the Committee then and there. The highest tender shall 

deposit 25% of the bid amount immediacy after announcement and the rest 75% 

of amount shall be deposited within 07 days of the approval of bid. 

Rs.1500/- towards E.M.D. tender paper shall 

The up-set price of the vehicle is Rs.30,000/- (Rupees Thirty 

5. On failure to make payment within the due date, the deposits(including earnest 

money) shall be forfeited and the vehicle shall be put to fresh auction as the case 

may be. 

6. The vehicle shalil not be delivered to the tender/ party unless full payment is made 

and compliance with the requisite formalities. Tools, implements and spare parts 

shall not be delivered with the vehicle. 

7. The tender/party shall remove the vehicle for the site within 07 days from date of 

depositing of the full amount of tendered/ negotiated money. Custody or safe 

guard of vehicle shall be responsibility of the tender/ party and no claim or 

Complaint on that accounts shall be admissible. 



On failure to remove the vehicle within the time as aforesaid, ground rent @1% of 
the tendered/negotiated money shall be charged for each day or part of the day 
till removal of the vehicle from the site. 

8. 

9. Where the ground rent so charged exceeds the sale price deposited, the tendered/ 
party shall cease to have any right any on the vehicle. The amount deposited by 
him shall be adjusted towards the ground rent and vehicle shall become the 
absolute property of Government, free from all encumbrances and deposited of by 

fresh sealed tenders as the case may be. 

10. The authority reserves the right to accept or reject all the tenders without 

assigning any reason thereof. 

Tahasidàr, Athmallik 

Memo No. 2561 Dt.10.10.2022 

Copy to the District Information Officer, NIC, Angul for information and 

necessary action with request to make available in the advertisement in Angul District 

Website on on dt. 10.10.2022-under the following heading, sub-heading and caption. 

Heading : Notice 

Sub-Heading": Tender Call 

Caption in English: Tender Call Notice for auction sale of old Office Jeep(Disel) of 

Tahasil Office, Athmallik, Angul 
Caption in Oriya. 

Tehasi iol 22. 

Tañasildar Athmallik 

Memo No. 2562 Dt.10.10.2022 

Copy to the Sub-Collector, Athmallik/BDO, Athmallik/ CDPO, Athmallik/ 

Dist. Nizarat Officer, Collectorate, Angul for information. They are requested to publish 

the notice in their notice board for wide circulation. 

Tahasidat,Atrhmallik 



TENDER PAPER FOR DISPOSAL OF GOVT. VEHICLE BEARING NO.OR-19-E-1300 OF TAHASILDAR & EXECUTIVE MAGISTRATE, ATHMALLIK. 
Name of the party/ 
Applicant 
(In Block Letters) 
Permanent Address 

1. 

2. 
At-

PO-

Dist. 

PIN-

Email ID (if any) 

Mobile No. 

3. Present Address At-

PO-

Dist. 

PIN-

Email ID (if any) 

Mobile No. 

Adhar Card/Photo I.D. 

No.(Attach Xerox copy 
Amount deposited towards 

Cost of Ter der paper 

O100/-) 

Amount 
Bank Draft No. 
Name of the Bank 
Amount deposited 
towards EMD 

4. 

(Rs.1500/-) 
Amount 
Bank Draft No. 
Name of the Bank 
Rate quoted for the 

cost of the vehicle 
7. 

Rs. 
In words Rupees(. ... 

only 

DECLARATION: 
I do hereby declare that the information/facts stated above are true & correct to the best of my 

knowledge & belief. 

Signature in full of the party/applicant. 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

